IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

WILLIAM WILHITE, Appellant/Cross-Respondent, vs. KOLOB PLUMBING CO., Respondent, and TIME FOR LIVING, INC.; AND ENVIRONMENT FOR LIVING, INC., Respondents/Cross-Appellants.

WILLIAM WILHITE, Appellant,

vs.

KOLOB PLUMBING CO.; TIME FOR LIVING, INC.; AND ENVIRONMENT FOR LIVING, INC., Respondents. No. 48637 FILED JUN 15 2007 MARETTE M. BLOOM PLENK OF SUPREME COURT BY JUN 2007

No. 49389

07-13122

ORDER ADMINISTRATIVELY CLOSING DOCKET NO. 49389

On December 26, 2006, this court received appellant's notice of appeal from a judgment entered on November 21, 2006, in Eighth Judicial District Court Case No. A444748. The notice of appeal was docketed as No. 48637. Shortly thereafter, on January 11, 2007, this court received respondents/cross-appellants' notice of cross-appeal from the same order. That notice of appeal was also filed under Docket No. 48637.

On May 4, 2007, this court received respondents/crossappellants' amended notice of cross-appeal from an amended judgment entered on April 19, 2007, in the same district court case. That notice of appeal was filed under the same docket number as the earlier notices of appeal and cross-appeal, No. 48637. See NRAP 4(a)(5) (providing that an

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA appeal from a judgment amended upon the granting of a tolling motion "is taken by filing a notice of appeal, or an amended notice of appeal"). Also on May 4, 2007, this court received appellant's notice of appeal from the same amended judgment. That notice of appeal, however, was inadvertently docketed as a separate appeal under Docket No. 49389.

Cause appearing, the clerk shall transfer the notice of appeal and docketing statement filed under Docket No. 49389 to Docket No. 48637. Further, cause appearing, we administratively close the appeal in Docket No. 49389.

It is so ORDERED.

A.C.J.

cc: Hon. Valerie Adair, District Judge Stephen E. Haberfeld, Settlement Judge Mainor Eglet Cottle, LLP Christian-Kravitz, LLC McCormick, Barstow, Sheppard, Wayte & Carruth, LLP Springel & Fink Eighth District Court Clerk

OF NEVADA